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2020+ Cadillac CT5-V BIG MOUTH Ram Air
Intake Installation Guide
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Kit Contents

Please review this document before attempting installation.

You will need basic hand tools and 2 hours of installation time.
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Kit Contents Qty
M4 x 20mm Cap Screw

M4 x 40mm Cap Screw

Clamshell w/ Threaded Inserts
Assembled BIG MOUTH
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Stock Components Removal

Use the resources available online to research how to remove the bumper for your
specific trim level. There is no need to undo the wiring harness. Propping the bumper
up with a non-abrasive support while maintaining slack in the wiring harness will

suffice for this install.
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BIG MOUTH Placement

The BIG MOUTH is meant to feed the indicated intake opening. Pull back on the air
shield to position the BIG MOUTH over the diagonal brace and line it up with the
perimeter of the opening.
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BIG MOUTH Fastening

Slide any one of the two clamshells into the groove on the backside of the diagonal
brace and line up its threaded inserts with the holes on the BIG MOUTH. Use the
provided M4 cap screws to fasten the BIG MOUTH. Use the shorter screw for the
uppermost hole. Tighten in an alternating sequence. There should be a gap between
the rear face of the BIG MOUTH and the clamshell. Repeat for the other side.

e

; | T ' |
B Upper hole >
A\ " e

‘i\ ,

tightened,
there will be
a gap

Use M4 hardware for fastening; |
shortest screw for upper hole "A




V/VELOSSA TECH

Adjustability

If adjustment is needed, loosen the M4 cap screws and tighten again while holding the
corresponding BIG MOUTH in its desired position.
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Finalize

= Reinstall the bumper the same way it was removed and enjoy!
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